Consultants $121,500 $337.50 $0.32
Surveying/Testing/Third Party Reports $114,500 $318.06 $0.30
Permitting/Impact/Municipal Fees $2,358,553 $6,551.54 $6.15
FF&E $698,000 $1,938.89 $1.82
Preleasing/Marketing $734,500 $2,040.28 $1.91
Other Development Cost (see attached detailed development budg $910,000 $2,527.78 $2.37
Interest Expense*E34@60%AOB,4.25% then @85% year 2 $1,900,000 $5,277.78 $4.95
Interim Rents ($500,000) ($1,388.89) ($1.30)
General Contingency $500,000 $1,388.89 $1.30
Development Overhead $750,000 $2,083.33 $1.96
Development Fee $750,000 $2,083.33 $1.96
Total Project Cost $48,505,339 $134,737 $126.45

Dollar Amount Per Unit % of Total Cost

Debt
Construction Loan-70% LTC $33,953,738 $94,316 70.00%
Mezz Loan $0 0.00%
Total Debt $33,953,738 $94,316 70.00%

Equity
Equity $13,551,602 $37,643 27.94%
Developer Equity $1,000,000 $2,778 2.06%
Total Equity $14,551,602 $40,421 30.00%

Total Capitalization $48,505,339 $134,737 100.00%

Value - CAP Rate 6.00% $66,078,099 $183,550

Bermuda Bay Apartments
TAMPA FLORIDA

Sources & Uses

Bermuda Bay Apartments

TAMPA FLORIDA

Stabilized Proforma Operating Statement

RSF Balcony Total Rent Rent/SF Monthly Total Total Square Feet

15.56% 56 1BR JR. 660 69 729 $1,100 $1.67 $61,600 $739,200 36,960

6.67% 24 1BR/1BA carriage 678 217 895 $1,175 $1.73 $28,200 $338,400 16,272

7.78% 28 1BR/1BA solarium 898 0 898 $1,299 $1.45 $36,372 $436,464 25,144

7.78% 28 1 BR/1BA 826 72 898 $1,275 $1.54 $35,700 $428,400 23,128

21.11% 76 2BR/2BA-solarium 1,225 0 1,225 $1,525 $1.24 $115,900 $1,390,800 93,100

21.11% 76 2BR/2BA 1,105 120 1,225 $1,500 $1.36 $114,000 $1,368,000 83,980

10.00% 36 3BR/2BA-solarium 1,435 0 1,435 $1,790 $1.25 $64,440 $773,280 51,660

10.00% 36 3BR/2BA 1,315 120 1,435 $1,750 $1.33 $63,000 $756,000 47,340

$

100.00% 360 1,049   $1,442 $1.38 $519,212 $5,491,344 377,584

Growth Rates

3.50%

Expenses 3.00%

Per Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Unit Lease Up Lease Up Stabilized Stabilized Stabilized

$5,491,344 $5,491,344 $5,683,541 $5,882,465 $6,088,351

Vacancy 7.00% $0 ($384,394) ($397,848) ($411,773) ($426,185)

(Loss to lease Up) ($3,322,957) ($219,223) $0 $0 $0

Effective Gross Rental Income $13,577 $2,168,387 $4,887,727 $5,285,693 $5,470,692 $5,662,167

Rent Premiums-1st, 3rd and 4th floor $25 $40,500 $81,000 $83,835 $86,769 $89,806

Garage Income  $125 $60,000 $120,000 $124,200 $128,547 $133,046